
tv 5,13-7 55-5z. SC-gob 

U.S. Dep't. of Commerce / OMAO / NOAA / Aircraft Operations Center  
FLT ID: 201&:)2.04 Hi... From: 	C. yi-VZ_ To: 	C 2_ 
FLT #: Blk In: 	0 G 1 ; 	Z Lnd Time: 	0 s- ii, 	1 	Z 

ETD: 	3 100 Z Blk Out: 	2 Dt-i c::, 	Z T/O Time: 2.05/ Z 

ETE: 	?-1- D Total Blk: 	2 ,, 5 Total Flt: 	2.2 
Sponsoring Org: N.I.E.gb I S Program: 	(AND (01A/1";) Purpose: 	IwkitilP 

AOC Fligh Crew 

Aircraft Commander: 	V\) Ec uv....  SSA: 	1: () Slt"‹.  'CD 

Co-Pilot: KletSP 	/ 	pR, ic AVAPS: 	N...),E.k) NJ Ar-vvi 
S L0 Pat 	 Nsi Scientists: 	t.4 	C.1.10,1,,et 	C. 	R-S_ Navigator: 	 dst\,) 

Flight Eng: \<L- \ P P E 1,./. 	H E, \/ 	1- 	< Scientists 701/V1 vi el Set 	tGkC 11 

Flt Director: I-1S- N.) 1\.) I Vki (.; bPt  Pi)A ik...) 0 Scientists 	MI C.-01 11 S ai k e if" ( 11  

SEB: RI CH A-Rb. S 	i Scientists: j 0 e. S Olio p ( ()MASS 
Crew Chief: 	 Visitors: 	 / 	 / 

1 NC - Takeoff - Takeoff A/C 	Land 1 - 	 W Station - Land ___, 

Pressure 1125in 2_ ci --/S • 5 	19 
5T ii 
-7c.o 	

9Z-- 
yi_ 
f4171zR—  n 	' 	04z. 9.56 - 

, 	I PS1Pla lA 5 	0 	5,3 	472 	et. 5r Pc.  
AS REQUIRED BY ORM 	,_,../ YES / NO REMARKS 	 OS? 29.59 VOLCANIC ASH 1.,.< 

SCIENCE MISSION WITHIN BOUNDARY LAYER IX Igbp WI ( 5 ?)1ZD 4+) 
LACK OF PRECIPITATION ><-1 S no ...II 	( vi el itt,tici peectio)  
RELATIVE HUMIDITY AT OR ABOVE 80% >(I +e,,,12 + ci et., 	tApca- -I O'C 	. ■ tot' 
LARGE AIR-SEA TEMPERATURE GRADIENT 1>< SrS.1 rife,,-  iv.  a i HIGH SURFACE WINDS ..,..1.>< SS kv.et-S 
LONG FETCH AND/OR DURATION OF SFC WIND „X j 
SEA SALT ACCRETION FORECAST I>< 
SEA SALT ACCRETION OBSERVED I 

Dropsondes 13 Good: 	12... 	Bad: 	1 	Sent: 	L.) 01,QE 
AXBT 2. 

a -Fo 
Good: 2._ 	Bad: "5. 	Sent: 	S E 6 

-7n List otherCeta sourc;; Remarks section VDM 
Remarks (Storm VDM Identifier, Mission ID, Fix Times) 	 Fix # 	Ob Num 	Fix Time / SLP 

Storm Number Identifier (VDM): 
(ie: AL072012) 

'V\1 TCPOD/WSPOD Mission ID: 	XI/41XA OCEANtAB KlbSI3 F (ie: NOAA2 2418A SANDY) 
Remarks: 
x311  5 	 ,. 	01 Ilz 	I.. SG.tv 57 k,-,1  

OvRPASS 	i..., , c in 	2 5gN 5GtAl Cyzx - CvRefivwoob 	 ....„1._,,,arz 	3 sc,N  s-s 4 
Cyy T - SrjC■H I\J.S 	

-118  fri 424  pot--tecj 	LI . 5g K1 S3.SINJ 
CyCX- aw-NbE g 	

5 SGAJ 52, SW 
Cypvi- tioN&T-  Co i\A 	Caere

/14 en5  WI-  22e 
,v 	two. cgs  i 	DC 	X 57k) Sr.Svq aese-414._ 

FIA .Lni 	tell# 



NOAA WP-3D N42RF ERROR SUMMARY 
OCEAN WINDS WINTER 2013 

4 Feb 2013 PROJECT FLIGHT #6 
NESDIS (PND) CYHZ - CYHZ 

Flight ID: 20130204111 

Sensor or system 
Altitude 
Accelerometer 
Dew Point Probe 
Dynamic Pressure 
Inertial Selected 
Static Pressure 
Temperature Probe 
Constants File 
Flight Directory 

Local Met Data 
Aircraft Static Pressure 
Tower Pressure (corrected) 

Number or Name  
A1tIGPS.1 (RIND) 
AccZfilterI-GP S .1 
TDM.2X 
PQM.2 
INE1 
PSM.2 
TTM.1 
AAMPSConfig/core/n43 .xml 
OWW13/MET/20130204H1 

Takeoff (2057z) 	Landing (0511z) 

	

975.5 mb 	 983.7 mb 

	

976.0 mb 	 985.3 mb 

Notes: 

Due to a couple of AAMPS interrupts in preflight the mission file is CXC.nc. Science portion of 
mission from 2316z — 0228z (5 Feb) flown at 7000 ft radar altitude. 

Maycomm (TDM.3) dew point sensor was essentially unusable. TDM.2 (Edgetech), the 
reference, ran away during the high altitude transit after the science portion. From 0402z to 
0454z values for TDM.1 (Buck) were substituted. 

All other flight level instruments worked optimally during the flight. 

Vertical Winds during the science portion showed a mean UWZ of -0.03 m/s. The variable 
names GSZ_DPJ, ASZ DPJ and WSZ_DPJ in the netCDF file represent vertical ground speeds 
vertical air speeds and vertical wind speeds, respectively, computed using Dave Jorgensen's 
vertical wind algorithm. It is recommended that these values be used for vertical wind analysis. 

- 13 dropsondes deployed, 12 good, drop 11 0200z NLD backup was good, none transmitted 
- 2 internally loaded AXBT deployed, both were good 

Flight Directors: Richard Henning (813) 828-3310 ext. 3086 and A Barry Damiano 
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%11 

NOM • AOC • SED N42RF AVAPS DROP LOG 	Lead Tech: Joe Bosko 
Project: Ocean Winds 2013 	Mission:  \AYArk-tcomivit6sisf 	Flight ID:  zD1302,0,1  
Take Off : 	?DS'? 	Landing: 	o 5 I o 	Flt Dir : 

V 	 a 

Drop 
# 

Sonde Serial 
# 

Rcvr 
# 

Press 
Offset 

Launch 
Time 

Operator Charge 
$$ To 

Comments Good 
? 

1 	/- 
I 17, 11S-C 	(a9 I 7.w.i o f2  Midi ri ■----7  

2 	/-. 
V If 7WC:o.'51 7,- Ift1.4 / 

3 	i v 111, LIN 5 NJ 1 - 90c, Jo t / 
4 	- 

'- r11-(p(Caig 0 Do -Nr6.  V 
5 v7 ti -1-5tglec or  op c/407 17 ✓ 
6 	, 7 
, 112 4f5f5 HD V16136 \/ 

7 
I./ 117 Ltc.  "ri '7 6I18o1 1 ,/' 

8 I/ 111, 10 	l' ollt,o2. ,------ 
9 	L,...---  

- I 1 	1- f, 	.!,:i OA 1 f 0 11s-  If ,7v.'  
10,E 

1 1 -01Cosc, -z- v 'Ic'oot, / 
NZ 14‹.  c,"'b 

11 	-- 
I-  i .. fr 	4 (.,,L 6, /r. .b4,i 

12 	
.
- 

r 1 -)._ 79 5 1ii q oZtd 19 v  

,., 

Z 
VA % v it 1- 1-l5C 213 sd/  D 1, k 	''' .1 61/41  J3f 	t ,'"'. 
14 

11., ; 
15_  

—,.... 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
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